

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4796/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No.5144/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and offi
ce report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

stand
he
e appropriate
o
observations

It is stated on behalf of the respondents and confirmed by the learned counsel for Respondent No.7 that Respondent No.7 now dismissed from service. In this view, leaving the question of law open, we dispose of the special leave petition, without prejudice to the right of the petitioner, who is brother of the deceased, to approach the court again, if need be. In case, it becomes necessary for the petitioner to approach the High Court again, the matter would be decided by the High Court on its own merits without being influenced by any made in the impugned order.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar